CH \$40.00 4417

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM375617

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HOLMER Maschinenbau GmbH		02/05/2016	CORPORATION: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXEL INDUSTRIES	
Street Address:	54 rue Marcel Paul	
City:	Epernay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-51200	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FRANCE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4417160	TERRA FELIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7038370890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-837-9600

Email: mlebow@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Mark Lebow
Address Line 1: 1727 King Street

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Lebow	
SIGNATURE:	/ml/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0158 ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Whereas HOLMER Maschinenbau GmbH ("HOLMER"), a German corporation with

offices located at Regensburger Strasse 20 Schierling/Eggmuehl, Germany is the owner of the

mark TERRA FELIS shown in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4417160 in the U.S. Patent and

Trademark Office; and

Whereas EXEL INDUSTRIES ("EXEL"), a French corporation with offices located at 54

rue Marcel Paul F-51200 Epernay, France is desirous of acquiring said TERRA FELIS mark and

U.S. 79168781 thereof (via IR 1255705).

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged and for other good and valuable consideration including the mutual promises,

covenants, and agreements contained herein, the Parties agree as follows:

1. HOLMER does hereby assign unto the said EXEL all rights, title and interest in

and to the said mark and registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by

the mark.

2. HOLMER further confirms that, in making said assignment, it has assigned to

EXEL INDUSTRIES all its rights to take legal action in respect of prior infringements not barred

by statute limitations at the date of the assignment.

3. EXCEL agrees that the costs and risks resulting from any legal actions referenced

by paragraph 2 of this Agreement will exclusively be borne by EXEL, and that the benefits

resulting from said legal actions will also exclusively profit or benefit EXEL.

4. HOMER agrees that EXEL is subrogated for any all rights and legal actions and

obligations pertaining to the assigned Trademark, including all legal actions and/or actions before

h /*

TRADEMARK

1: 005746 FRAME:

REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0159

the National Trademarks Offices initiated by HOLMER before the effective date of the assignment.

5. This Agreement shall be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties hereto, and their respective successors (including successors in ownership of the marks at issue), assigns, licensors, licensees, subsidiaries, affiliates, agents, servants and employees, and any entity owned or controlled by either of them.

6. This Agreement may be signed in multiple copies, each copy shall be considered an original for all purposes, and it shall take effect upon the date on which the latter of the two Parties executes the Agreement (the "Effective Date").

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed on the dates indicated below.

4. Syram
Signature of HOLMER Maschinenbau GmbH - Assignor
Printed Name and Title
Printed Name and Title (/
05. FT 2016
Date
Signature of EXEL INDÚSTRIES – Assignee
Gurie Balla, aco
Printed Name and Title
5-86-2016
Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 005746 FRAME: 0160

RECORDED: 03/04/2016